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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 43

AN ACT to create 166.218 and 895.483 (4) of thmtutesrelating to: regional structural collapse teams and grant
ing rule-making authority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in underthe rules promulgated under sub. (Reimburse
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: ment under this subsection is limited to amounts- col

lectedunder sub. (3). Reimbursement under this subsec
tion is available only if the regional structure collapse
teamhas identified the person who is requiredeion
bursethe division under sub. (3) and provided that infor
mationto the division.

(3 A person shall reimburse the division for costs
incurred by a regional structural collapse team in
respondingo an emegency if the team determines under

SecTioN 1. 166.218 of the statutes is created to read:
166.218 Structural collapse emergency response.
(1) Aregional structural collapse team shall assist in the
emegency response to a structural collapse incidteat
regionof this state designated by the divisidthenever
a regional structural collapse team assists irearer
gencyresponse under this subsection, it shall determine
underthe rules promulgated under sub. (5) whether an
emergencyequiringthe tears response existed. If the tNerules promulgated under sub. (5) that an erery
regionalstructural collapseeam determines that such an 'equiringthe tears response existed and that one of the
emergencyexisted, itshall make a good faithfeft to following conditions applies:
identify the person who is required to reimburse the divi (&) The person possessed or controllestracture
sionunder sub(3) and shall provide that information to  thatwas involved in the structural collapse.
thedivision. The division shall contract with local agen (b) The person caused the structural collapse.
cies,as defined in s. 166.22 (), to establish no more (4) A member of a regional structural collapse team
than4 regional structural collapse teams. A member of Whois acting under a contract under sub. (1) is censid
aregionalstructural collapse team shall meet the highest eredan employee of the state for purposes of wcsker
standardsfor a structural collapse team under the compensatiotenefits.
National Fire Protection Association standards WFP (5) (a) The division shall promulgate rules establish
1006and 1670. ing standards to be used to determine if a regional-struc
(2) The division shall reimburseregional structural  tural response team has made a good faftirteb idenr
collapseteam for costs incurred by the team in respond tify the person who is required to reimburse the division
ing to an emagency involving a structural collapse inci  undersub. (3).
dentif the team determines that a structural collapse (b) The division shall promulgate rules tlestablish
emergencyrequiring a response existed as provided the procedures that a regional structural collapse team

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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shall follow to determine if a structural collapse emer s.166.22(1) (c), that contracts with the division of emer
gencyrequiring the tears’response existed.

gencymanagement in the department of militarfam$
SecTION 2. 895.483(4) of the statutes is created to for the provision of a regional structural collapse team,
read:

are immune from civil liability for acts or omissions
895.483(4) A regional structuratollapse team, a

relatedto carrying out responsibilities under a contract
memberof such a team, andacal agencyas defined in unders. 166.218 (1).




